■
■
■  ■
File Name:HBG-100-SPEC   2021-12-06
‧
‧
‧
‧
℃℃
HBG -1 0 0  se r i e s
‧
‧ Ⅰ
‧
‧
‧
‧
‧
A
100W Constant Current Mode LED Driver
IP65 IP67
(for DA Type only)
IS 15885(Part 2/Sec13)
R-41027766
THOMAS SAMUEL THOMAS SAMUEL
(for 36A,48A,60A only)
User’s Manual
0.91
0.92
0.93
0.94
0.95
0.96
0.97
0.98
0.99
1
50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
277V
230V
115V
-40 -25 0 10 30 50 70 85 90
20
40
60
80
100
OUTPUT LOAD vs TEMPERATURE(Note.9)
STATIC CHARACTERISTIC
Tcase ( )℃
L
O
A
D
 (
%
)
(HORIZONTAL)
※De-rating is needed under low input voltage.
HBG-100 ser ies
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE,Ta ( )℃
L
O
A
D
 (
%
)
(HORIZONTAL)
P
F
(100W)INPUT VOLTAGE (V) 60Hz
L
O
A
D
 (
%
)
LOAD
POWER FACTOR (PF) CHARACTERISTIC
EFFICIENCY vs LOAD
HBG-100 series possess superior working efficiency that up to 91% can
be reached in field applications.
※ 48V Model, Tcase at 75℃
E
F
F
IC
IE
N
C
Y
(%
)
LOAD
※ Tcase at 75℃
TOTAL HARMONIC DISTORTION (THD)
T
H
D
LOAD
※ 48V Model, Tcase at 75℃
230VAC
Input only
-40 -25 0-10 15 30 50 60 70
20
40
50
60
80
100
90 100 125 135 145 155 165 175 180 200 230 305
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
76
78
80
82
84
86
88
90
92
94
10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
277V
230V
115V
0%
2%
4%
6%
8%
10%
12%
14%
16%
18%
50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
277VAC
230VAC
115VAC
100W Constant Current Mode LED Driver
230VAC
Input only
File Name:HBG-100-SPEC   2021-12-06
LIFE TIME
Tcase )(℃
L
IF
E
T
IM
E
(K
h
)
HBG-100 ser ies
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85
100W Constant Current Mode LED Driver
File Name:HBG-100-SPEC   2021-12-06
HBG -100  s e r i es
INSTALLATIONS
‧ Please inspect the appearance of the driver if the package is damaged. There should not
     be any cracks.
‧ Please do not drop or bump the driver.
‧ All screws including the suspension screw should be paired with a spring washer and locked tight.
‧ The entire luminaire, including the driver, should be limited to 10Kg or less.
‧ The luminaire should be cautiously protected from damage due to shock throughout packaging and transportation.
‧ Please thoroughly follow the preceding cautionary notes to prevent the luminaire from falling, leading to injuries.
  Caution
100W Constant Current Mode LED Driver
‧Ta: Ambient Temperature measured point
※ AB-Type
33.61
14
.7
4SJTW 18AWG*3CFG     (Green/Yellow)
AC/L(Brown)
AC/N(Blue)
SJTW 18AWG*2C
+V(Red)
-V(Black)
UL2517 22AWG*2C
DIM-(Pink)
DIM+(Purple)
Ta
15
0
113
11
3
ψ130
M
10
*P
1.
5*
18
h
8.5
52.5
66.5
300±20
200±20
4-ψ6.0
20 3 300±20
45°
‧     : Max. Case Temperature.(case temperature measured point)tc
tc
Hanger Spot Light High Bay Light Stage LightChain
File Name:HBG-100-SPEC   2021-12-06